TOWN OF UPTON, MASSACHUSETTS
Town Clerk Office

PROCEEDINGS OF ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION

May 1, 2017
M. Denise Smith, Warden, declared the polls open at 7:00 am.

Throughout the day, election clerks on duty at the check-in table for precinct one were Agnita
Knott, Joan Varney, Ida Jette and Robyn Sharp. Elections clerks on duty at the check-in table for
precinct two were Richard Robinson, Joan Burrell, Karen Varney and Kathy Ramsey. Carol
Owczarzak, Kathy Langin, Patricia Phyllis and Betty Consigli were on duty at the checkout table
for precinct one throughout the day. Also, Nancy Page, Lynne Gruber Harriet Fougere, and
Mary Bradford were on duty at the checkout table for precinct two throughout the day.

At 8:01 pm the results of the election were printed from each of the two Accu-Vote tabulation
machines. There were 1,013 votes (508 for precinct one and 505 for precinct two).

The following are the results of the election:
***Indicates Incumbent

Moderator (1 yr)

**David C. Loeper, 18 Nelson St, Upton 833
Write In - Other 3
Blanks 177
Selectmen (3 yrs)

Shawn Craig, 8 Thayer St, Upton 258
Stephen A. Matellian, 161 South St, Upton 526
Brett A. Simas, 7 Barbara’s Path, Upton 211
Write In — Other 3
Blanks 15
Assessors of Taxes (3 yrs)

James R. Earl, 110 High St, Upton 769
Write In - Other 7
Blanks 237
Mendon Upton Regional School Committee (1 yr)

Philip J. DeZutter, 177 East St, Upton 593
Edward A/ Darragh 316
Write In — Other 0
Blanks 104

Kelly A. McElreath, Town Clerk

One Main Street « Suite 11 « Upton, MA 01568
T: 508.529.3565  F: 508.529.1010
kmclreath@uptonma.gov



Cemetery Commission (3 yrs)
William L. Palmer, 4 Tyler Rd, Upton
Write In — Other

Blanks

Cemetery Commission (1 yr)

Jeff Hall, Pearl St (DECLINED POSITION)
Write Ins — Other

Blanks

Board of Health (3 yrs)

**Richard Desjardins, 170 North St, Upton
Write In - Other

Blanks

Recreation Commission (3 yrs)
***Richard H. Gazoorian, 5 Briarwood Lane
Write In — Other

Blanks

Recreation Commission (2 yrs)
Richard T. Porter, Jr

Write In — Other

Blanks

Trustees of the Public Library (3 for 3 yrs)
**Charlotte L. Carr, 20 Goss Pond Rd, Upton
**Frances R. Gustman, 41 Pearl St, Upton
Meghan E. Condon, 2 Bradish Farm Rd, Upton
Write In - Other

Blanks

Trustees of the Public Library (1 for 1 yr)
William W. Taylor, 211 North St, Upton
Write In — Other

Blanks

Planning Board (5 yrs)

***Margaret Ann Carroll, 48 Oak Dr, Upton
Write In - Other

Blanks

Finance Committee (1 for 3 yrs)

Richard A. McGuire, 11 Whitney Ln Upton
Write In — Other

Blanks

732

2178

40

969

745

267

714

294

761

250
665
601
689

1083

727

286

723

289

724

289



Board of Commissioner of Trust Funds (3yrs)

Jeanne L. Oliver, 290 Westboro Rd, Upton 699
Write In — Others 0
Blanks 289

The total number of ballots voted was 1,013 out of 5,637, (5,394 active, 243 inactive) (18%
turnout). This included 41 absentee ballots. Town Clerk Kelly McElreath read the official
results of the election at 8:30 pm. The used and unused ballots were sealed in separate
containers and returned to the Town Hall at 8:45 pm.

Attest:

Kelly A. McElreath
Town Clerk



