



## TOWN OF UPTON, MASSACHUSETTS

### Town Clerk Office

### PROCEEDINGS OF ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION

**May 1, 2017**

M. Denise Smith, Warden, declared the polls open at 7:00 am.

Throughout the day, election clerks on duty at the check-in table for precinct one were Agnita Knott, Joan Varney, Ida Jette and Robyn Sharp. Elections clerks on duty at the check-in table for precinct two were Richard Robinson, Joan Burrell, Karen Varney and Kathy Ramsey. Carol Owczarzak, Kathy Langin, Patricia Phyllis and Betty Consigli were on duty at the checkout table for precinct one throughout the day. Also, Nancy Page, Lynne Gruber Harriet Fougere, and Mary Bradford were on duty at the checkout table for precinct two throughout the day.

At 8:01 pm the results of the election were printed from each of the two Accu-Vote tabulation machines. There were 1,013 votes (508 for precinct one and 505 for precinct two).

The following are the results of the election:

\*\*\*Indicates Incumbent

#### **Moderator (1 yr)**

**David C. Loeper, 18 Nelson St, Upton	833
Write In - Other	3
Blanks	177

#### **Selectmen (3 yrs)**

Shawn Craig, 8 Thayer St, Upton	258
Stephen A. Matellian, 161 South St, Upton	526
Brett A. Simas, 7 Barbara's Path, Upton	211
Write In – Other	3
Blanks	15

#### **Assessors of Taxes (3 yrs)**

James R. Earl, 110 High St, Upton	769
Write In - Other	7
Blanks	237

#### **Mendon Upton Regional School Committee (1 yr)**

Philip J. DeZutter, 177 East St, Upton	593
Edward A/ Darragh	316
Write In – Other	0
Blanks	104

<b>Cemetery Commission (3 yrs)</b>	
William L. Palmer, 4 Tyler Rd, Upton	732
Write In – Other	3
Blanks	278
<b>Cemetery Commission (1 yr)</b>	
Jeff Hall, Pearl St (DECLINED POSITION)	4
Write Ins – Other	40
Blanks	969
<b>Board of Health (3 yrs)</b>	
**Richard Desjardins, 170 North St, Upton	745
Write In - Other	1
Blanks	267
<b>Recreation Commission (3 yrs)</b>	
***Richard H. Gazoorian, 5 Briarwood Lane	714
Write In – Other	1
Blanks	294
<b>Recreation Commission (2 yrs)</b>	
Richard T. Porter, Jr	761
Write In – Other	2
Blanks	250
<b>Trustees of the Public Library (3 for 3 yrs)</b>	
**Charlotte L. Carr, 20 Goss Pond Rd, Upton	665
**Frances R. Gustman, 41 Pearl St, Upton	601
Meghan E. Condon, 2 Bradish Farm Rd, Upton	689
Write In - Other	1
Blanks	1083
<b>Trustees of the Public Library (1 for 1 yr)</b>	
William W. Taylor, 211 North St, Upton	727
Write In – Other	0
Blanks	286
<b>Planning Board (5 yrs)</b>	
***Margaret Ann Carroll, 48 Oak Dr, Upton	723
Write In - Other	1
Blanks	289
<b>Finance Committee (1 for 3 yrs)</b>	
Richard A. McGuire, 11 Whitney Ln Upton	724
Write In – Other	0
Blanks	289

**Board of Commissioner of Trust Funds (3yrs)**

Jeanne L. Oliver, 290 Westboro Rd, Upton	699
Write In – Others	0
Blanks	289

The total number of ballots voted was 1,013 out of 5,637, (5,394 active, 243 inactive) (18% turnout). This included 41 absentee ballots. Town Clerk Kelly McElreath read the official results of the election at 8:30 pm. The used and unused ballots were sealed in separate containers and returned to the Town Hall at 8:45 pm.

Attest:

Kelly A. McElreath  
Town Clerk